

Project: 2015 INLET REHABILITATION

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; BRETT LOVRO	Bid Estimate: \$ 153,016.00	Big Al's Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	Dakota Contracting Corporation	Bryan Wiseman Bidder: Construction
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 171,700.00	Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 700E. 65th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 05/21/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	City/State/Zip: 57101 Phone No.: 605.728.4155

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	15,838.10	\$ 15,838.10	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	104	15.00	\$ 1,560.00	9.90	\$ 1,029.60	30.00	\$ 3,120.00
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	4	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	735.00	\$ 2,940.00	1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	11	9.00	\$ 99.00	24.50	\$ 269.50	30.00	\$ 330.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	39.2	18.00	\$ 705.60	43.65	\$ 1,711.08	30.00	\$ 1,176.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	67.6	13.50	\$ 912.60	16.10	\$ 1,088.36	30.00	\$ 2,028.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	40	6.00	\$ 240.00	7.95	\$ 318.00	9.00	\$ 360.00
8	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	362	8.50	\$ 3,077.00	10.75	\$ 3,891.50	10.00	\$ 3,620.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	25.4	15.00	\$ 381.00	27.75	\$ 704.85	35.00	\$ 889.00
10	SPECIAL	REMOVE INLET LID	EA	18	500.00	\$ 9,000.00	500.00	\$ 9,000.00	1,650.00	\$ 29,700.00
11	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	29.4	15.00	\$ 441.00	27.15	\$ 798.21	30.00	\$ 882.00
12	380.5030	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	SY	39.2	140.00	\$ 5,488.00	235.00	\$ 9,212.00	200.00	\$ 7,840.00
13	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	125	15.00	\$ 1,875.00	17.70	\$ 2,212.50	30.00	\$ 3,750.00
14	450.0113	15" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	5	100.00	\$ 500.00	36.05	\$ 180.25	65.00	\$ 325.00
15	450.0120	15" RCP CLASS 3 INSTALL	LF	5	100.00	\$ 500.00	50.00	\$ 250.00	65.00	\$ 325.00
16	450.9520	15" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	5	20.00	\$ 100.00	46.70	\$ 233.50	65.00	\$ 325.00
17	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	36.3	1,400.00	\$ 50,820.00	1,100.00	\$ 39,930.00	1,100.00	\$ 39,930.00
18	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2467	1.50	\$ 3,700.50	2.60	\$ 6,414.20	2.50	\$ 6,167.50
19	SPECIAL	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	10,397.00	\$ 10,397.00
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	14	45.00	\$ 630.00	37.30	\$ 522.20	55.00	\$ 770.00
21	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	90	50.00	\$ 4,500.00	42.35	\$ 3,811.50	55.00	\$ 4,950.00
22	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	608	7.50	\$ 4,560.00	6.25	\$ 3,800.00	7.00	\$ 4,256.00
23	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	3	550.00	\$ 1,650.00	640.00	\$ 1,920.00	600.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	20	350.00	\$ 7,000.00	300.00	\$ 6,000.00	300.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	305.00	\$ 610.00	250.00	\$ 500.00
26	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	305.00	\$ 610.00	250.00	\$ 500.00
27	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	555	2.00	\$ 1,110.00	2.95	\$ 1,637.25	3.00	\$ 1,665.00
28	SPECIAL	6" CONCRETE INLET APRON	SY	1.4	375.00	\$ 525.00	345.00	\$ 483.00	45.00	\$ 63.00
29	SPECIAL	9" CONCRETE INLET APRON	SY	36.8	450.00	\$ 16,560.00	355.00	\$ 13,064.00	55.00	\$ 2,024.00
30	SPECIAL	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
31	SPECIAL	REMOVE BRICK PAVERS 6" COLORED AND PATTERNED CONCRETE	SF	105	5.00	\$ 525.00	10.00	\$ 1,050.00	5.00	\$ 525.00
32	651.0460	SIDEWALK	SF	105	25.00	\$ 2,625.00	28.50	\$ 2,992.50	25.00	\$ 2,625.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 147,822.80	Total Bid	\$ 152,334.00	Total Bid	\$ 167,342.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------